
5th Michelin 6H ABU DHABI

18 - 19 January 2025Thursday - Creventic Session 1
Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3 - GT3 Cars

87 Winward Racing 1:52.598 151 23.658 46.661 41.981 1:52.30016 13 152 3 1

16 Winward Racing 1:52.622 162 23.644 46.636 42.060 1:52.34016 15 161 2 2

8 Into A frica Racing by Dragon Racing 1:52.831 113 23.807 46.671 42.353 1:52.83111 11 115 4 6

11 HOFOR Racing 1:52.954 24 23.975 46.592 42.387 1:52.9542 2 210 1 8

7 SMP Racing 1:53.124 235 23.749 46.675 42.454 1:52.87827 23 274 5 10

77 EBM 1:53.125 56 23.689 46.878 42.402 1:52.9697 5 53 7 9

1 MANAMAURI ENERGY BY EBIMOTORS 1:53.466 307 23.816 47.010 42.313 1:53.13930 34 306 13 5

5 Team Motopark 1:53.486 118 23.898 47.060 42.265 1:53.22311 11 129 14 4

33 O ptimum Motorsport 1:53.542 309 24.053 46.888 42.362 1:53.30319 29 3012 8 7

81 Era Motorsport 1:53.601 910 23.848 47.101 42.549 1:53.4989 10 98 15 12

58 Garage 59 1:53.675 411 23.832 47.322 42.167 1:53.32132 30 47 22 3

80 Herberth Motorsport 1:53.675 2112 24.001 46.955 42.535 1:53.4918 28 2111 10 11

32 The Bend Team WRT 1:54.120 913 24.129 46.992 42.971 1:54.0929 9 815 12 18

98 Dragon Racing 1:54.428 3214 24.168 47.232 42.918 1:54.31832 32 3116 18 16

56 Scuderia P raha 1:54.442 315 24.234 47.295 42.913 1:54.4423 3 319 20 15

21 HAAS RT 1:54.533 2116 24.077 47.241 42.960 1:54.27820 21 1413 19 17

73 Proton Huber Competition 1:54.535 917 24.205 47.216 42.993 1:54.4144 8 917 16 19

99 Tresor A ttempto Racing 1:54.828 1618 24.236 47.222 43.307 1:54.76516 30 1620 17 20

2 Climax Racing 1:54.968 619 24.223 47.748 42.733 1:54.7047 7 618 25 13

86 Baron Motorsport 1:55.496 620 24.422 46.987 43.828 1:55.2375 7 522 11 23

4 Haupt Racing Team 1:55.885 1921 24.482 47.518 43.885 1:55.88519 19 1923 23 25

96 GWR Australia 1:56.338 3622 24.648 47.757 43.820 1:56.22536 36 3525 26 22

38 WeBuyAnyPhone.com Racing by Simpson Motorsport 1:56.451 223 24.253 47.845 43.717 1:55.8153 4 221 29 21

79 DINAMIC GT BY TSUNAMI RT 1:57.274 3424 24.792 47.818 44.051 1:56.6617 31 627 27 27

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3-PRO/AM - GT3 Cars

87 Winward Racing 1:52.598 151 23.658 46.661 41.981 1:52.30016 13 152 3 1

16 Winward Racing 1:52.622 162 23.644 46.636 42.060 1:52.34016 15 161 2 2

8 Into A frica Racing by Dragon Racing 1:52.831 113 23.807 46.671 42.353 1:52.83111 11 115 4 6

1 MANAMAURI ENERGY BY EBIMOTORS 1:53.466 304 23.816 47.010 42.313 1:53.13930 34 306 13 5

81 Era Motorsport 1:53.601 95 23.848 47.101 42.549 1:53.4989 10 98 15 12

98 Dragon Racing 1:54.428 326 24.168 47.232 42.918 1:54.31832 32 3116 18 16

56 Scuderia P raha 1:54.442 37 24.234 47.295 42.913 1:54.4423 3 319 20 15

21 HAAS RT 1:54.533 218 24.077 47.241 42.960 1:54.27820 21 1413 19 17

73 Proton Huber Competition 1:54.535 99 24.205 47.216 42.993 1:54.4144 8 917 16 19

4 Haupt Racing Team 1:55.885 1910 24.482 47.518 43.885 1:55.88519 19 1923 23 25

79 DINAMIC GT BY TSUNAMI RT 1:57.274 3411 24.792 47.818 44.051 1:56.6617 31 627 27 27
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5th Michelin 6H ABU DHABI

18 - 19 January 2025Thursday - Creventic Session 1
Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3-AM -  GT3 Cars

11 HOFOR Racing 1:52.954 21 23.975 46.592 42.387 1:52.9542 2 210 1 8

77 EBM 1:53.125 52 23.689 46.878 42.402 1:52.9697 5 53 7 9

2 Climax Racing 1:54.968 63 24.223 47.748 42.733 1:54.7047 7 618 25 13

86 Baron Motorsport 1:55.496 64 24.422 46.987 43.828 1:55.2375 7 522 11 23

96 GWR Australia 1:56.338 365 24.648 47.757 43.820 1:56.22536 36 3525 26 22

38 WeBuyAnyPhone.com Racing by Simpson Motorsport 1:56.451 26 24.253 47.845 43.717 1:55.8153 4 221 29 21

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

992 - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

928 HRT Performance 1:57.037 41 25.091 47.540 44.091 1:56.7223 3 430 24 28

971 RABDAN by FULGENZI 1:57.095 62 24.928 47.914 44.253 1:57.0956 6 628 30 29

911 TFT Racing 1:57.605 173 25.179 47.825 44.498 1:57.50217 18 932 28 30

914 Razoon - More Than Racing 1:58.370 144 25.029 47.931 44.893 1:57.85316 16 1429 31 32

917 Fulgenzi Racing 1:58.420 175 25.196 48.115 45.018 1:58.32917 14 1333 33 34

929 HRT Performance 1:59.257 256 25.425 47.964 44.898 1:58.28727 26 2434 32 33

930 HRT Performance 2:03.285 327 26.320 48.963 47.533 2:02.81632 32 2336 36 37

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

992-AM - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

971 RABDAN by FULGENZI 1:57.095 61 24.928 47.914 44.253 1:57.0956 6 628 30 29

911 TFT Racing 1:57.605 172 25.179 47.825 44.498 1:57.50217 18 932 28 30

917 Fulgenzi Racing 1:58.420 173 25.196 48.115 45.018 1:58.32917 14 1333 33 34

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GTX - Special GT cars

750 Scott Sport 1:55.270 111 24.559 46.694 43.851 1:55.10412 11 1024 6 24

748 Saalocin by Kox Racing 1:56.046 162 24.728 46.892 43.985 1:55.60529 23 1626 9 26

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT4 - GT4 Homologated cars

496 Continental TTR Racing 2:05.025 61 26.702 50.931 46.844 2:04.47710 6 937 37 36

427 SRS Team Sorg Rennsport 2:12.505 162 28.003 53.062 50.517 2:11.58235 14 3438 38 40

438 Simpson Motorsport 2:12.741 93 28.065 53.970 50.361 2:12.39618 17 2939 39 39
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5th Michelin 6H ABU DHABI

18 - 19 January 2025Thursday - Creventic Session 1
Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

TCE - Classes TCX and TC

110 CHAZEL Technologie Course 2:13.472 311 28.399 54.584 50.149 2:13.13230 31 3040 40 38

193 CHAZEL Technologie Course 2:15.994 42 28.816 55.692 51.486 2:15.9944 4 441 41 41

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

TCX - Special Touring Cars and Silhouette cars

110 CHAZEL Technologie Course 2:13.472 311 28.399 54.584 50.149 2:13.13230 31 3040 40 38

193 CHAZEL Technologie Course 2:15.994 42 28.816 55.692 51.486 2:15.9944 4 441 41 41

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

Private Test Only

24 Dinamic GT 1:54.251 221 24.107 47.312 42.832 1:54.25122 22 2214 21 14

950 Proton Huber Competition 1:58.301 172 25.125 48.148 44.644 1:57.91720 17 1931 34 31

931 HRT Performance 2:01.985 203 26.068 48.559 46.184 2:00.8116 8 1035 35 35
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